FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into effect
the _Z4™M day of _\Jdn uwiry 2019, between the CITY OF FRESNO, a
California municipal corporation (City), and SILVEIRA CONSULTING, INC., a California
corporation (Consultant).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on
July 25, 2016, (Agreement) to provide professional Labor Compliance Monitoring services
for Fresno-Clovis Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility Headworks Building Odor
Control Upgrade (Project); and

WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated an increase of $10,000 in the Consultant’s
compensation for services related to the Project; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to extend the Agreement to
June 30, 2019, to complete Project; and

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees it has no claim,
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended
as follows:

1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this
Amendment.
2. The Consultant's sole compensation for satisfactory performance of the

Project pursuant to this Amendment shall be $10,000. Compensation includes all
expenses incurred by the Consultant in performance of such services. Total
Consultant Project cost pursuant to this Agreement is $35,950.

3. The Agreement is extended to June 30, 2019.

4. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the City
and the Consultant on July 25, 2016, remains in full force and effect.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno,
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,
A municipal corporation

e
oy DLl 2z
Michael Carbajal,

Director of Public Utilities

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN

City Attg -& //4//4

randon M. Collet Date
Senior Deputy City Attorney

ATTEST:
YVONNE SPENCE, MMC CRM
City Clerk

" Moywel)

11/ 49

\ Date

By:

Deputy

Addresses:

CITY:

City of Fresno

Attention: Raul Gonzalez
Professional Engineer

2101 G Street, Building A
Fresno, CA 93706

Telephone No: (559) 621-5434
FAX: (559) 498-4126

S|Ive|r‘a/eo'qs ing, Inc.,
A Caltorma C rporatlon

Néme: Jamie Silveira
N

President

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair,
Prés.

g%

N’amﬁ\ Jamie Silveira
Tltle

Title:

2
(=3

Secretary
(If corporation or LLC., CFO., Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

CONSULTANT:

Silveira Consulting, Inc.,
Attention: Jamie Silveira
President

908 C Street, Suite F

Galt, CA 95632

Telephone No. (209) 744-2872
FAX: (209) 912-7521



